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Composante | Valeurs propres initiales Sommes extraites du carré | Sommes de rotation du
des chargements carré des chargements
Total | % dela | % Total | % dela | % Total | % dela | %
variance | cumulé variance | cumulé variance | cumulé
1 8,95 | 24,19 24,19 | 8,95 | 24,19 24,19 | 4,232 | 11,439 | 11,439
2 3,475 | 9,391 33,581 | 3,475 | 9,391 33,581 | 3,714 | 10,039 | 21,477
3 2,974 | 8,039 41,62 | 2,974 | 8,039 41,62 | 3,216 | 8,692 30,17
4 2,249 | 6,078 47,697 | 2,249 | 6,078 47,697 | 3,186 | 8,61 38,78
5 2,083 | 5,631 53,328 | 2,083 | 5,631 53,328 | 2,337 | 6,317 45,097
6 1,971 | 5,328 58,655 | 1,971 | 5,328 58,655 | 2,295 | 6,202 51,298
7 1,549 | 4,187 62,843 | 1,549 | 4,187 62,843 | 2,246 | 6,071 57,369
8 1,494 | 4,038 66,881 | 1,494 | 4,038 66,881 | 2,137 | 5,776 63,145
9 1,251 | 3,382 70,262 | 1,251 | 3,382 70,262 | 2,066 | 5,583 68,728
10 1,249 | 3,374 73,637 | 1,249 | 3,374 73,637 | 1,816 | 4,909 73,637
11 0,996 | 2,691 76,328
12 0,913 | 2,468 78,796
13 0,853 | 2,305 81,101
14 0,781 | 2,111 83,212
15 0,741 | 2,002 85,213
16 0,586 | 1,585 86,798
17 0,582 | 1,573 88,372
18 0,541 | 1,462 89,834
19 0,496 | 1,34 91,174
20 0,416 | 1,124 92,298
21 0,395 | 1,066 93,364
22 0,332 | 0,897 94,262
23 0,31 | 0,838 95,1
24 0,296 | 0,801 95,901
25 0,254 | 0,686 96,587
26 0,237 | 0,641 97,228
27 0,198 | 0,534 97,762
28 0,153 | 0,414 98,176
29 0,146 | 0,395 98,571
30 0,125 | 0,339 98,91
31 0,11 | 0,298 99,208
32 0,078 | 0,212 99,42
33 0,065 | 0,175 99,595
34 0,054 | 0,147 99,742
35 0,041 | 0,111 99,852
36 0,037 | 0,1 99,952
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Meéthode d'extraction : Analyse en composantes principales.
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Abstract :

The aim of this study is to highlight the impact of organizational culture with
dimensions (organizational values, organizational behaviours) on the
performance of the human resources with its three dimensions (skills,
commitment, quality of work) in Maghreb Pipe Company in M’sila , liquefied
sample of individuals reached 60 workers, we identified the different values and
behaviours of the individuals in the company, the results of the study are as
follows:

e + The organizational values of the organization members significantly
affect the performance of the human resource through the commitment to
work, while the quality of human work and the quality of human labor are
not affected by these values.

e The organizational behaviours affect strongly the performance of the
human resources with its three dimensions.

Finally ,we set a series of proposals and suggestions that would raise the level
of human resource performance, and perhaps the most importantly is increasing
and giving more interest to the topic of organizational culture of this resource by
promoting a culture of teamwork and installing the company values amoung the
workers.

Keywords : organizational culture, human resources performance.
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